
2009-10 Iowa Women’s Basketball Schedule 
 
Day Date Opponent Time TV/Webcast 
Sunday Nov. 8 Washburn (Exhibition) 3 p.m. 
Saturday Nov. 14 Hawkeye Challenge  
  Illinois State vs. UCLA 12:00 p.m. 
  Santa Clara vs. Iowa 2:30 p.m. BTN.com 
Sunday Nov. 15 Hawkeye Challenge  
  Illinois State vs. UCLA/Santa Clara 12:00 p.m. 
  Santa Clara/UCLA vs. Iowa 2:30 p.m. BTN.com 
Wednesday Nov. 18 Kansas 7 p.m. BTN.com 
Sunday Nov. 22 at Northern Iowa 3 p.m. 
Tuesday Nov. 24 William & Mary 7 p.m. 
Friday Nov. 27 at Nugget Classic – Reno, NV TBD 
  Iowa vs. West Virginia TBD 
  Columbia vs. Nevada TBD 
Saturday Nov. 28 at Nugget Classic – Reno, NV TBD 
  West Virginia/Iowa vs. Nevada TBD 
  Columbia vs. West Virginia/Iowa TBD 
Wednesday Dec. 2 Boston College# 7:30 p.m.  BTN 
Sunday Dec. 6 Michigan 5 p.m.  BTN 
Thursday Dec. 10 at Iowa State^ 7 p.m.  Mediacom 
Sunday Dec. 20 Drake 1 p.m.  BTN 
Tuesday Dec. 22 South Dakota State 7 p.m.  BTN.com 
Monday Dec. 28 at Penn State 6 p.m.  BTN.com  
Thursday Dec. 31 Wisconsin 5 p.m.  BTN.com 
Sunday Jan. 3 at Minnesota 2 p.m. 
Thursday Jan. 7 at Michigan 6 p.m.  BTN.com 
Thursday Jan. 14 Penn State 7 p.m.  BTN.com 
Sunday Jan. 17 at Purdue 11 a.m.  BTN 
Thursday Jan. 21 at Illinois 7 p.m.  BTN.com 
Sunday Jan. 24 Northwestern 4 p.m.   BTN.com 
Sunday Jan. 31 Purdue 2 p.m.  ESPN2 
Thursday Feb. 4 at Ohio State 6:30 p.m.  BTN 
Sunday Feb. 7 Michigan State 3:30 p.m.  BTN 
Thursday Feb. 11 at Indiana 6 p.m.  BTN.com 
Sunday Feb. 14 Illinois 2 p.m.  BTN.com 
Thursday Feb. 18 Minnesota 6:30 p.m.  BTN 
Sunday Feb. 21 at Northwestern TBD 
Thursday Feb. 25 Indiana TBD 
Sunday Feb. 28 at Wisconsin TBD 
Thurs.-Sun. Mar. 4-7 at Big Ten Tournament TBD  BTN/ESPN2 
  (Indianapolis, IN) 
Sat.-Tues. Mar. 20-23 NCAA First/Second Rounds TBD 
  (TBD) 
Sat.-Tues. Mar. 27-30 NCAA Regionals TBD 
  (Dayton, OH; Kansas City, MO 
  Memphis, TN; Sacramento, CA) 
Sunday Apr. 4 NCAA National Semifinals TBD 
  (San Antonio, TX) 
Tuesday Apr. 6 NCAA National Championship TBD 
  (San Antonio, TX) 
 
# - Big Ten/ACC Challenge  
^ - Hy-Vee Cy-Hawk Series 
 
Note: Game times are central time and are subject to change 
TV Note:  BTN.com = bigtennetwork.com 


